## SB200 L.012

## HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT Committee on <u>Transportation</u>, <u>Housing & Local Government</u>. SB23-200 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 5, line 6, before "municipality" insert
- 2 "COUNTY OR".
- 3 Page 5, line 8, before "municipality" insert "COUNTY OR".
- 4 Page 5, line 15, before "municipal" insert "COUNTY OR".
- 5 Page 8, line 11, strike "OCCURRED." and substitute "OR THE MUNICIPAL
- 6 COURT IN THE MUNICIPALITY WHERE THE ALLEGED VIOLATION
- 7 occurred.".
- 8 Page 8, line 16, before "municipal" insert "COUNTY OR".
- 9 Page 8, line 18, strike "THAT," and substitute "THAT".
- 10 Page 10, line 11, before "MUNICIPAL" insert "COUNTY OR".
- 11 Page 11, lines 10 and 11, strike "MUNICIPAL TRAFFIC REGULATION,
- 12 VIOLATIONS OF A COUNTY TRAFFIC CODE," and substitute "COUNTY OR
- 13 MUNICIPAL TRAFFIC REGULATION".
- Page 11, line 13, before "MUNICIPALITY" insert "COUNTY OR".
- Page 12, line 12, before "municipal" insert "COUNTY OR".
- Page 13, line 11, before "municipal" insert "COUNTY OR".
- 17 Page 13, line 21, before "municipal" insert "COUNTY OR".
- Page 14, line 11, before "municipal" insert "COUNTY OR".
- 19 Page 14, line 18, before "MUNICIPAL" insert "COUNTY OR".
- 20 Page 14, line 24, before "municipal" insert "COUNTY OR".
- Page 15, line 24, before "MUNICIPAL" insert "COUNTY OR".

\*\* \*\*\* \*\* \*\*\*